

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2274 OF 2021

Renuka Ramchandra Ghonge and Ors. ...Petitioners
vs.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2275 OF 2021**

Rahul Tukaram Vidhate and Ors. ...Petitioners
vs.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2277 OF 2021**

Savita Sitaram Borde and Ors. ...Petitioners
vs.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Pramod Kulkarni, for the Petitioners.
Ms. Bhairavi A. Ranpise - for the Respondent Nos. 7 and 8.
Mr. R. S. Pawar – AGP for State.

CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 16th NOVEMBER, 2021

PER COURT:-

1. Learned AGP prayed for an adjournment. Learned AGP submitted that by order dated 14th October 2021, two weeks time

was granted to file additional affidavit in reply but due to short of instructions, the reply could not be filed.

2. Learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 prayed for adjournment on the ground that she was not in receipt of the copy of the petition.

3. The counsel Mr. Pramod Kulkarni appearing for the Petitioner submits that he will supply copy of the petition to the counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 before 18th November, 2021. The statement is accepted.

4. At the request of the learned AGP and learned counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 three weeks' time is granted to file their respective reply and additional affidavit in reply.

5. Post the petition for further consideration on **14th December, 2021.**

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)